Document Number: 25113 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-Jun-08 1
Aluminum Capacitors
Axial Capacitor Style
EL/EB
Vishay Roederstein
NOT F
OR N

Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values apply at
Ta = 20 °C, P = 86 to 106 kPa, RH = 45 to 75 %.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The following table gives the ordering number.
The 16th place of ordering code refers to packaging for axial
lead capacitors:
MALAEB000GD410C... EB 1000 µF 10 V 10 x 25
MALAEB000GD410CA0W A = taped on reel
MALAEB000GD410CB0W B = taped ammo
DIMENSIONS in millimeters AND AVAILABLE FORMS
B
L
Ø D
Ø d
+
L
A
 Ø d
 Ø
 D
AXIAL STYLE: DIMENSIONS in millimeters, MASS, PACKAGING QUANTITIES AND ORDERING CODE
NOMINAL
CASE
SIZE
Ø d Ø Dmax. Lmax. Amin. B
MASS
APPROX.
g
PACKAGING, ENDING OF ORDERING CODE,
QUANTITIES
 Ø D x L
TAPED ON REEL TAPED AMMO
CODE PCS. CODE PCS.
3.3 x 8 0.6 3.5 9.0 12.5 63.5 ± 1.5 0.3 ..A0W 4000 ..B0W 1000
3.3 x 11 0.6 3.5 12.0 15 63.5 ± 1.5 0.35 ..A0W 3000 ..B0W 1000
4.5 x 10 0.6 5.0 10.5 15 63.5 ± 1.5 0.5 ..A0W 3000 ..B0W 1000
6 x 10 0.6 6.3 10.5 15 63.5 ± 1.5 0.7 ..A0W 1000 ..B0W 1000
6.5 x 18 0.8 6.9 18.5 25 73.0 ± 1.6 1.3 ..A0W 1000 ..B0W 1000
8 x 18 0.8 8.5 18.5 25 73.0 ± 1.6 1.7 ..A0W 500 ..B0W 500
10 x 18 0.8 10.5 18.5 25 73.0 ± 1.6 2.5 ..A0W 500 ..B0W 500
10 x 25 0.8 10.5 25.0 30 73.0 ± 1.6 3.3 ..A0W 500 ..B0W 500
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR rated capacitance at 100 Hz
UR rated voltage
tan δ max. dissipation factor at 100 Hz
RESR
equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz, (calculated
from tan δmax. and CR)
Z max. impedance at 10 kHz
IR
rated alternating current (rms) at 100 Hz and upper
category temperature
Ta ambient temperature
Tuc upper category temperature
RH relative humidity
P ambient pressure
Document Number: 25113 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-Jun-08 3
EL/EB
Aluminum Capacitors
Axial Capacitor Style
Vishay Roederstein
NOT F
OR N
EW
 D